

গুৱাহাটী বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

Gauhati University Gopinath Bardoloi Nagar, Jalukbari, Guwahati-781

:: OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ::



Email: registrar@gauhati.ac.in :: website: www.gauhati.ac.in :: Phone: 0361 2570415

Dated: 4 May, 2023

DECLARATION

This is to state that Gauhati University Institute of Distance and Open Learning (GUIDOL) is renamed as **Gauhati University Centre for Distance and Online Education** as per UGC (ODL Programmes and Online Programmes) Regulations, 2020. The matter will be placed in the immediate next Executive Council meeting which is scheduled to be held in the last part of May, 2023 for ratification.

Registrar Gauhati University

Gouhati Liuvassity Gopinath Bardoloi Naga Suwabati - 781 014